Historical versions of the placename of the township of Maryport

NETHERHALL
Spelling

Le Netherhall
Netherhall, Netherall
Ailneburgh hall al.
Netherhall
Aylnbroughe hall al.
Nether hall
Netherhall,
Elnbrowgh' Hall

Date Source
1462 ECP
1504-15

1558 FF
1567 FF
1601 ib.

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for Historic Placename

Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
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