Historical versions of the placename of the township of Maryport

NETHERHALL		
Spelling	Date	Source
Le Netherhall	1462	ECP
Netherhall, Netherall	1504-15	
Ailneburgh hall al. Netherhall	1558	FF
Aylnbroughe hall al. Nether hall	1567	FF
Netherhall, Elnbrowgh' Hall	1601	ib.

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of $\underline{\text{Abbreviations for Historic Placename}}$ $\underline{\text{Sources}}$